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Ministry	For	Everyone:		
Reading	The	Bible	One‐On‐One	
Write down one reason why one-on-one Bible reading is a good thing and Christians should do it  
 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
… and one reason it might not be you doing it! 
 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Why Read the Bible with someone else? 
 
Christian ministry is about the prayerful application of the word of God to the lives of others.   
 
 
 
 
A great variety of ministries of the word. 
 
 
 
So what are the benefits of reading the Bible and praying one-to-one?  
 
 Convenient 
 
 
 
 Personal  
 
 
 
 Accountable  
 
 
 
 Strategic 
 
 
 
 People focussed 
 
 
 
 Do-able 
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Who is this for? 
 
 You 
 
 Non-Christians 
 
 Young in the Faith 
 
 Trainable 
 
 Others 
 
 Gender Issues 
 
 
Write down two or three names under each of those headings who you think might benefit from meeting 
with you and reading the Bible. 
 
 
Non-Christian:  ______________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Young/New Christian:  ________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Trainable Christian:  __________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Other:  _____________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
What do you do next? 
 
 
 Pray 
 
 
 Invite 
 
 
 Meet 
 
 
What Happens when you meet? 
 
 Conversation 
 
 
 Study 
 
 
 Prayer 
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What/How to Study? 
 
Work through a book of the Bible – from beginning to end 
 
 
 
Choose a book that best fits/meets your needs 
 
 
 
Prepared studies can be helpful 
 
 
 
The material will generally determine the pace of progress (verses, paragraphs, chapters) 
 
 
 
Use all the normal reading skills to assess/evaluate what is being said 
 
 
 
There will be difficult verses/passages/sections.   
 
 
 
 COMA 
 

C 
 
 
O 
 
 
M 
 
 
A 

 
 
 
 Observations, question(s), summary 
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Bible Passage: 
 
 
Observations/points 
 
1.  

 
 
 

2.  
 
 
 

3.  
 
 
 

4.  
 
 
 

5.  
 
 
 
Question(s) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Discussion Summary: 

Bible Passage: 
 
 
Observations/points 
 
1.  

 
 
 

2.  
 
 
 

3.  
 
 
 

4.  
 
 
 

5.  
 
 
 
Question(s) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Discussion Summary: 
 


